ARKANSAS SENATE

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 776

TO CLARIFY THE UNIFORM SICK LEAVE LAW FOR MUNICIPAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS.

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 776

Amend Senate Bill No. 776 as engrossed, S3/23/11 (version: 3/23/2011 02:37:10 PM)

Page 1, line 22, delete "(A)"

AND

Page 1, line 25, delete "in accordance"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 26 and 27, and substitute the following:
"at the rate of twenty (20) working days one hundred sixty (160) hours per year, beginning one (1) year after"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 29 through 36

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 3

AND

Page 2, delete line 5, and substitute the following: "sixty (60) days one thousand (1,000) hours unless the city"

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "two"

AND

Page 2, delete line 8, and substitute the following:



"one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours."
AND
Page 2, line 13, delete "days" and substitute "days time"
AND
Page 2, delete lines 15 through 17
AND
Page 2, line 18, delete " $\frac{(2)}{(3)(A)}$ " and substitute " $\frac{(2)}{(A)}$ "
AND
Page 2, line 19, delete "days" and substitute "days time"
AND
Page 2, line 25, delete "work days" and substitute "hours"
AND
Page 2, line 31, delete "sixty (60) days" and substitute "sixty (60) days three (3) months"
AND
Page 2, line 32, delete "ninety (90) days" and substitute "ninety (90) days four and one-half (4.5) months"
AND
Page 2, delete lines 33 through 36
AND
Page 3, delete lines 1 through 5
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and